Depth charges

Detection devices, underwater
Detection equipment

Directed energy weapons
Diving apparatus

ECM

Electronic counter-counter measure equipment
Electronic counter measure equipment
Electronic equipment, military
Electronic monitoring systems
Electronic surveillance systems
Engines for vessels

Engines for aircraft

Engines for military vehicles
Enzymes for CW

Explosives

Field engineer equipment

Fire bombs

Fire control equipment

Flak suits

Flame throwers

Forgings

Fuel thickeners

Fuels

Gas projectors

Grenades

Gun-arriers

Gun laying equipment

Guns

Half-tracks

Height finders

Helicopters

Helmets

High power radio-frequency systems
Howitzers

Hull penetrators and connectors
Identification equipment
Image intensifiers

Imaging equipment

Imaging radar sensors
Incendiary bombs

Infrared equipment

Jamming equipment

Kinetic energy weapons
Large calibre armaments
Lasers

Liquid fuels

Machine guns

Machine pistols

Microwave weapon systems
Mines

Missile guidance equipment
Missile tracking equipment
Missiles, guided or unguided
Mobile repair shops
Modelling software

Mortars

Motors, submarine

Naval equipment

Night sighting equipment
Parachutes

Particle beam systems
Photographic equipment
Pistols

Position finders

Precursors, explosives
Pressure refuellers

Pressure suits

Production equipment, military
Production technology, military
Projectile launchers
Propellants

Pyrotechnic flare signals
Pyrotechnic projectors
Pyrotechnics

Radioactive agents

Range finders

Recoilless rifles

Recovery vehicles

2004 a

2005 b
2023
2017
2011 a
2011 a
2011a &c
2011
2011 b
2011 b
2009 b
2010 b

2007
2008
2017 £
2004 a
2005
2013 d
2002 a
2016
2004 ¢
2008
2002 b
2004 a
2006
2005 a
2002 a .
2006
2005 b
2010 a
2013 ¢
2023 ¢
2002 a
2009
2005 b
2015
2012 & 2015
2012 ¢
2004 a
2012
2011 a
2026
2002
2023
2008
2001 a
2001 a
2023
2004 a
2005 a
2005 a
2004 a
2006
2024 a
2002 a
2009 b
2009
2005 a
2010 g
2023
2012
2001 a
2005 b
2008
2010 e
2010 f
2018
2018
2002 a
2008
2004 a
2002 b
2008
2007 a
2005
2002 a
2006
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Reduced observables, materials for 2017 e
Refuelling 2010 e
Remotely piloted air vehicles 2010 ¢
Revolvers 2001 a
Rifles 2001 a
Rocket launchers 2002 a
Rockets 2004 a
Searchlights 2017 ¢
Security equipment 2011
Self-propelled guns 2006
Sensors integration equipment 2005 b
Shutters, electronically triggered 2022
Sighting devices ‘ ‘ 2005 ¢
Silencers, firearm 2017 b
Simulation software 2024 a
Simulators 2014
Small arms : 2001
Smoke canisters 2004 a
Smoke grenades 2004 a
Smoke projectors 2002 b
Smooth bore weapons 2001
Software 2024
Software embedded in weapon systems 2024 a
Solid fuels 2008
Spotting instruments 2005 b
Stabilisers, explosives 2008
Stealth technology devices and materials 2017 e
Submarine nets 2009
Submarines 2009
Superconductive equipment 2020
Surface vessels 2009
Sweeping mines, cables for 2004 b
Tank destroyers 2002 a
Tanks 2006
Target surveillance equipment 2005 a
Tear gas 2007
Technology for production 2018
Thermal imaging equipment 2015
Torpedo nets 2009
Torpedoes 2004 a
Toxicological agents 2007
Tractors 2006
Trailers 2006
Trailings, ammunition 2006
Trainers . 2014
Training equipment 2014
Trains, Armoured railway 2006
Underwater swimming apparatus 2017 a
Underwater vessels 2009
Unmanned airbomne vehicles 2010 ¢
Vehicles 2006
Vessels 2009

GROUP 3 -
ATOMIC ENERGY

Americium 3001
Beryllium 3009
Calcium 3020
Californium 3001
Curium : 3001
Deuterated paraffins 3003
Deuterium 3003
Deuterium production plant 3105
Electrolytic cells, fluorine productions 3203
Fissionable materials 3001
Fluorine production 3203
Frequency changers, gas centrifuge 3206
Fuel element fabrication plant 3104
Graphite, nuclear grade 3006
Hafnium 3008
Heat exchangers 3103
Heat source materials 3013
Heavy water production plant 3105
Heavy water 3003




