Depth charges	2004 a
Detection devices, underwater	2009
Detection equipment	2005 b
Directed energy weapons	2023
Diving apparatus	2017
ECM	
•	2011 a
Electronic counter-counter measure equipment	2011 a
Electronic counter measure equipment	2011 a & c
Electronic equipment, military	2011
Electronic monitoring systems	2011 b
Electronic surveillance systems	2011 b
Engines for vessels	2009 ь
Engines for aircraft	2010 ь
Engines for military vehicles	2006
Enzymes for CW	2007
Explosives	2008
Field engineer equipment	2017 f
Fire bombs	2004 a
Fire control equipment	2005
Flak suits	2013 d
Flame throwers	2002 a
Forgings	2016
Fuel thickeners	2004 с
Fuels	2008
Gas projectors	2002 ь
Grenades	
	2004 a
Gun-carriers	2006
Gun laying equipment	2005 a
Guns	2002 a .
Half-tracks	2006
Height finders	2005 b
Helicopters	2010 a
Helmets	2013 c
High power radio-frequency systems	2023 c
Howitzers	2002 a
Hull penetrators and connectors	2009 f
Identification equipment	2005 ь
Image intensifiers	2015
Imaging equipment	2012 & 2015
Imaging radar sensors	2012 c
Incendiary bombs	2004 a
Infrared equipment	2012
Jamming equipment	2011 a
Kinetic energy weapons	2026
Large calibre armaments	2002
Lasers	2023
Liquid fuels	2008
•	
Machine guns	2001 a
Machine pistols	2001 a
Microwave weapon systems	2023
Mines	2004 a
Missile guidance equipment	2005 a
Missile tracking equipment	2005 a
Missiles, guided or unguided	2004 a
Mobile repair shops	2006
Modelling software	2024 a
Mortars	
Motors, submarine	
ALLOWING DECIMALIES	2002 a 2009 b
Mayal agginment	2009 ь
Naval equipment	2009 b 2009
Night sighting equipment	2009 b 2009 2005 a
Night sighting equipment Parachutes	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2012 a
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers Propellants	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2002 a 2008
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers Propellants Pyrotechnic flare signals	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2002 a 2008 2004 a
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers Propellants Pyrotechnic flare signals Pyrotechnic projectors	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2002 a 2008 2004 a 2002 b
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers Propellants Pyrotechnic flare signals Pyrotechnic projectors Pyrotechnics	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2010 2002 a 2004 a 2002 b 2008
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers Propellants Pyrotechnic flare signals Pyrotechnics Pyrotechnics Radioactive agents	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2002 a 2008 2004 a 2002 b
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers Propellants Pyrotechnic flare signals Pyrotechnic projectors Pyrotechnics	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2010 2002 a 2004 a 2002 b 2008
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers Propellants Pyrotechnic flare signals Pyrotechnics Pyrotechnics Radioactive agents	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2012 2002 a 2002 a 2004 a 2002 b 2008 2007 a
Night sighting equipment Parachutes Particle beam systems Photographic equipment Pistols Position finders Precursors, explosives Pressure refuellers Pressure suits Production equipment, military Production technology, military Projectile launchers Propellants Pyrotechnic flare signals Pyrotechnic projectors Pyrotechnics Radioactive agents Range finders	2009 b 2009 2005 a 2010 g 2023 2012 2001 a 2005 b 2008 2010 e 2010 f 2018 2018 2002 a 2008 2004 a 2008 2004 a 2008 2007 a 2005

-	
Reduced observables, materials for	2017 e
Refuelling	2010 e
Remotely piloted air vehicles	2010 c
Revolvers	2001 a
Rifles	2001 a
Rocket launchers	2002 a
Rockets	2004 a
Searchlights	2017 c
Security equipment	2011
Self-propelled guns	2006
Sensors integration equipment	2005 ь
Shutters, electronically triggered	2022
Sighting devices	2005 c
Silencers, firearm	2017 ь
Simulation software	2024 a
Simulators	2014
Small arms	2001
Smoke canisters	2004 a
Smoke grenades	2004 a
Smoke projectors	2004 a
Smooth bore weapons	2002 5
Software	2024
	2024 2024 a
Software embedded in weapon systems	
Solid fuels	2008
Spotting instruments	2005 в
Stabilisers, explosives	2008
Stealth technology devices and materials Submarine nets	2017 e
	2009
Submarines	2009
Superconductive equipment	2020
Surface vessels	2009
Sweeping mines, cables for	2004 ь
Tank destroyers	2002 a
Tanks	2006
Target surveillance equipment	2005 a
Tear gas	2007
Technology for production	2018
Thermal imaging equipment	2015
Torpedo nets	2009
Torpedoes	2004 a
Toxicological agents	2007
Tractors	2006
Trailers	2006
Trailings, ammunition	2006
Trainers	2014
Training equipment	2014
Trains, Armoured railway	2006
Underwater swimming apparatus	2017 a
Underwater vessels	2009
Unmanned airborne vehicles	2010 с
Vehicles	2006
Vessels	2009

GROUP 3 – ATOMIC ENERGY

Americium	3001
Beryllium	3009
Calcium	3020
Californium	3001
Curium .	3001
Deuterated paraffins	3003
Deuterium	3003
Deuterium production plant	3105
Electrolytic cells, fluorine productions	3203
Fissionable materials	3001
Fluorine production	3203
Frequency changers, gas centrifuge	3206
Fuel element fabrication plant	3104
Graphite, nuclear grade	3006
Hafnium	3008
Heat exchangers	3103
Heat source materials	3013
Heavy water production plant	3105
Heavy water	3003